Houston, Texas 77023, and the address of Capital Growth Management Limited Partnership is One International Place, Boston, Massachusetts
02110.

   As of May 2, 2002, there were 11,028,721 shares of common stock outstanding. The number of shares beneficially owned by each
stockholder is determined under rules promulgated by the Securities and Exchange Commission. The information is not necessarily indicative of
beneficial ownership for any other purpose. Under these rules, beneficial ownership includes any shares as to which the stockholder has sole or
shared voting power or investment power and any shares as to which the stockholder has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within
60 days after May 2, 2002 through the exercise of any stock option, warrant or other right. The inclusion in the following table of those shares,
however, does not constitute an admission that the named stockholder is a direct or indirect beneficial owner of those shares.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior
to the Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
the Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner Number
of Shares
Offered

Edgar Filing: GART SPORTS CO - Form S-3/A

42

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior
to the Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
the OfferingNumber

Percent
Number

Percent

5% Stockholders

Green Equity Investors, L.P.(1) 4,713,200 42.7% 1,600,000 3,113,200 24.4%
Capital Growth Management Limited
Partnership(2) 575,000 5.2 � 575,000 4.5

47

Other Directors and Executive Officers
John Douglas Morton(3) 137,200 1.2% � 137,200 1.1%
Thomas T. Hendrickson(4) 8,316 * � 8,316 *
Greg A. Waters(5) 4,000 * � 4,000 *
Arthur S. Hagan � � � � �
James M. Van Alstyne � � � � �
June J. Shirai � � � � �
Nesa E. Hassanein(6) 3,000 * � 3,000 *
Anthony Forde � � � � �
Jonathan D. Sokoloff(1) � � � � �
Jonathan A. Seiffer 700 * � 700 *
Gordon D. Barker(7) 21,700 * � 21,700 *
Peter R. Formanek(7) 47,593 * � 47,593 *
Larry D. Strutton(8) 4,743 * � 4,743 *
Alvin N. Lubetkin(9) 148,995 1.4 50,000 98,995 *
Marilyn Oshman(10) 546,233 4.9 100,000 446,233 3.5
All directors and executive officers as a group
(15 persons)(11) 922,480 8.2 150,000 772,480 5.9

*
Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent of outstanding common stock.

(1)
Green Equity Investors, L.P. is a Delaware limited partnership, the general partner of which is Leonard Green & Associates, L.P. The general partners
of Leonard Green & Associates, L.P. are (i) Tardy-Green, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the capital stock of which is wholly-owned by a trust of which
Leonard I. Green is the co-trustee and (ii) Mr. Sokoloff. Mr. Green and Mr. Sokoloff may be deemed to be beneficial owners of the shares of common
stock held by Green Equity Investors, L.P. since they, or